10.03.85 23 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 23 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 260 Tommy Thomson 8 7 12 27 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 16 10 34
Heat 1 23 cars Heat 1 23 cars Heat 1 15 cars 14 Colin Noble 8 16 24 673 ErrolJohnston 7 8 8 8 31
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 241 Charlie Milne 5 14 19 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 12 7 26
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer 7 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 7 2nd 66 lan Dickie 7 57 Liam Murray 4 10 14 188 Ronnie Ford 4 5 14 3 26
3rd 217 Harry Denholm 6 3rd 64 John Fortune 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 306 Bobby Farrer 7 6 13 33 Keith Stanford 1 6 10 6 23
4th 216 Kenneth Stewart 5 4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 216 Kenneth Stewart 5 6 11 64 John Fortune 6 4 6 16
5th 4 Alan Rae 4 5th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 5th 17 Willie Walker 4 4 Alan Rae 4 2 4 10 899 Phil Wyer 2 3 4 4 13
6th NOF 3 6th 623 Wattie Donaldson 3 6th NOF 3 122 George Robertson 8 8 100 George MacMillan Jnr 5 2 7
7th NOF 2 7th 899 Phil Wyer 2 7th NOF 2 217 Harry Denholm 6 6 623 Wattie Donaldson 3 2 5
8th NOF 1 8th 33 Keith Stanford 1 8th NOF 1 161 Colin Birtley 3 2 5 38 Eddie Stanley 2 2
6 Bobby Vass 1 1 46 Peter Forsyth 1 1 2
Heat 2 15 cars Heat 2 17 cars Heat 2 12 cars 7 Andy Turnbull 0 43 Billy Johnston 0
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 45 Kevin McLean 0 62 Derek Donaldson 0
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 7 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 2nd 234 Gerry Moore 7 55 William McLay 0 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 71 Gordon Alexander 0 105 James Plain 0
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 188 Ronnie Ford 5 4th 17 Willie Walker 5 109 John Bell 0 111 Alan Simpson 0
5th 57 Liam Murray 4 5th 64 John Fortune 4 5th 235 Duncan Robertson 4 114 Kevin Paxton 0 179 Derek Kilday 0
6th 161 Colin Birtley 3 6th 899 Phil Wyer 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 3 201 Rickie Whitehead 0 515 Chas Davidson 0
7th 4 Alan Rae 2 7th 38 Eddie Stanley 2 7th NOF 2 222 Robert Davies 0 580 Alan Madams 0
8th 6 Bobby Vass 1 8th 46 Peter Forsyth 1 8th NOF 1 296 John Conway 0 625 Jim Donaldson 0
16 323 Brian Middlemas 0 684 Thomas Ratcliffe 0
POLTON GARAGE TROPHY 16 cars Final Final 10 cars 333 Keith McBean 0 696 Brian Gray 0
& DEREK & LORRAINE DONALDSON 1st 7 lJimmy Moodie 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16 379 Campbell Blain 0 736 George Fulton 0
ANNIVERSARY TROPHY 2nd 188 Ronnie Ford 14 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14
1st 14 Colin Noble 16 3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace 12 3rd 234 Gerry Moore 12
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 14 4th 33 Keith Stanford 10 4th 17 Willie Walker 10
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 12 5th 673 Errol Johnston 8 5th 235 Duncan Robertson 8 15 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
4th 57 Liam Murray 10 6th 64 John Fortune 6 6th 112 Greg Cocker 6 299 Davey Philp 8 8 16 32
5th 122 George Robertson 8 7th 899 Phil Wyer 4 7th 84 John Cowe 4 127 Alex Grant 6 6 14 26
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 8th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 8th NOF 2 234 Gerry Moore 5 7 12 24
7th 4  Alan Rae 4 17 Willie Walker 4 5 10 19
8th 161 Colin Birtley 2 Grand National 12 cars Super Bangers 235 Duncan Robertson 4 8 12 cars htl ht2 final total
1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 Heatl 9 cars 66 lan Dickie 7 7 9 Kenny Jeffries 8 8
Ministox 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 1st 9 Kenny Jeffries 8 112 Greg Cocker 6 6 22 Colin McCabe 7 7
Heat 1 11 cars 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 2nd 22 Colin McCabe 7 84 John Cowe 4 4 368 Paul Wightman 6 6
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 4th 7 Jimmy Moodie 10 3rd 368 Paul Wightman 6 37 lan Simpson 3 3 #N/A #ittH HiHH
2nd 299 Gillian Philp 7 5th 899 Phil Wyer 4 4th #N/A 5 5 Nigel Imrie 0 #N/A HitH# Hiti#H
3rd 28 David Allan 6 6th 188 Ronnie Ford 3 5th #N/A 4 8 Charlie Brown 0 #N/A Hit#H Hith
4th 34 Darren Little 5 7th 623 Wattie Donaldson 2 6th #N/A 3 77 lan McGuigan 0 #N/A H#it#H H#it
Sth 104 Wayne Murray 4 8th 46 Peter Forsyth 1 7th #N/A 2 154 lan Headley 0 #N/A i it
6th 16 Mark Short 3 8th #N/A 1 168 Alan McHattie 0 #N/A HitH# Hiti#H
7th 2 David Gillie 2 334 John Freil 0 #N/A i it
8th 106 John Buchanan 1
13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 2 12 cars 12 Billy McLeod 8 8 16
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 28 David Allan 6 10
2nd 74 Alistair King 7 74 Alistair King 7 7
3rd 39 Mike Robertson 6 299 Gillian Philp 7 7
4th 157 Lachlan Murray 5 39 Mike Robertson 6 6
Sth 28 David Allan 4 34 Darren Little 5 5
6th 96 William Purves 3 157 Lachlan Murray 5 5
7th 2 David Gillie 2 16 Mark Short 3 1 4
8th 16 Mark Short 1 2 David Gillie 2 2 4
104 Wayne Murray 4 4
96 William Purves 3 3
106 John Buchanan 1 1
107 George McCallum 0




16.03.85

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 201
2nd 14
3rd 260
4th 57
5th 216
6th 10
7th 379
8th 75
Heat 2

1st 14
2nd 260
3rd 241
4th 306
5th 10
6th 216
7th 75
8th 122
Final

1st 241
2nd 10
3rd 14
4th 75
Sth 57
6th

7th

8th
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 299
2nd 12
3rd 74
4th 28
5th 157
6th 39
7th 2
8th 34
Heat 2

1st 299
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 28
5th 157
6th 12
7th 106

23 cars

Rickie Whitehead
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Liam Murray
Kenneth Stewart
Jim Nightingale
Campbell Blain
Norman Walker

15 cars

Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer

Jim Nightingale
Kenneth Stewart
Norman Walker
George Robertson

15 cars

Charlie Milne
Jim Nightingale
Colin Noble
Norman Walker
Liam Murray
NOF

NOF

NOF

11 cars

Gillian Philp
Billy McLeod
Alistair King
David Allan
Lachlan Murray
Mike Robertson
David Gillie
Darren Little

11 cars

Gillian Philp
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
David Allan
Lachlan Murray
Billy McLeod
John Buchanan
David Gillie

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

= N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
83
64

~

38
175
62
623

~N

673
64
175
62
46
883
663

~N

64
16
33
78
46
623
883

673
64
33

7
16
78
46

20 cars

Errol Johnston
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
Eddie Stanley

Eric Brown Jnr
Derek Donaldson
Wattie Donaldson

16 cars

Jimmy Moodie
Errol Johnston
John Fortune

Eric Brown Jnr
Derek Donaldson
Peter Forsyth
Alan Kerr
Archibald McBeth

10 cars

Jimmy Moodie
John Fortune
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar
Peter Forsyth
Wattie Donaldson
Alan Kerr

8 cars
Errol Johnston
John Fortune
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Peter Forsyth
NOF

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

)

BN WA

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

234
84
112
8

154
112
84
234

154
112
84

6 cars

Gerry Moore
John Cowe
Greg Cocker
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars

lan Headley
Greg Cocker
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

3 cars

lan Headley
Greg Cocker
John Cowe
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9
80
40

141
368
22

10 cars
Kenny Jeffries
Tam Ross
Sandy Baxter
Grant Fitzsimmons
Paul Wightman
Colin McCabe
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSB UGN ®

P NWSB UGN ®

B NWRUON®

14
241
10
75
260
57
201
216
306
379
122

a

55

71

98
109
157
161
217
222
296

112
84
154
234

299

299
74
12
28
39

157

106
34

23 cars
Colin Noble
Charlie Milne
Jim Nightingale
Norman Walker
Tommy Thomson
Liam Murray
Rickie Whitehead
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Farrer
Campbell Blain
George Robertson
Alan Rae
Bobby Vass
Andy Turnbull
William McLay
Gordon Alexander
Graham Mackay
John Bell
Sam Watt
Colin Birtley
Harry Denholm
Robert Davies
John Conway

6 cars
Greg Cocker
John Cowe
lan Headley
Gerry Moore
Charlie Brown
Davey Philp

11 cars
Gillian Philp
Alistair King
Billy McLeod
David Allan
Mike Robertson
Lachlan Murray
David Gillie
John Buchanan
Darren Little

ht1

S 0oV Rr W

htl

htl ht2 ht3 final total

8

N B WUNO

ht2

NN _O®

ht2

vl 0 O N

8

N R ANUWO

ht3 final total

12
16
14
10

27
22
21
13
13

[y
w

OO0 000000000 O R NUVNO®

ht3 final total

14
12
16

27
25
24
13
5
0

16

7
64
673
33
16
46
78
175
62
623
38
883
663
43
100
111
179
188
625
899

9
80
40

141
368
22

20 cars
Jimmy Moodie
John Fortune
Errol Johnston
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Wallace
Peter Forsyth
Ronnie NcVicar
Eric Brown Jnr
Derek Donaldson
Wattie Donaldson
Eddie Stanley
Alan Kerr
Archibald McBeth
Billy Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Alan Simpson
Derek Kilday
Ronnie Ford
Jim Donaldson
Phil Wyer

6 cars

Kenny Jeffries
Tam Ross
Sandy Baxter
Grant Fitzsimmons
Paul Wightman
Colin McCabe

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl

N o o wu

AR NW

ht2
8
6
7

=

tl

AU N®

HitH
HiHHE
HitH
HiHHE
HitH
HiHHE
HitH
i

cons final
16
14

10
12
6
8

ht2 final

grn total

10

W N &N

total
8

7
6
5
4
3
H#iHH
H#iHi
H#iHH
H#iHi
H#iHH
H#iHi

HHHY
H#iH#

39
33
23
23
16
11

=
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23.03.85
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 306
2nd 241
3rd 217
4th 157
5th 244
6th 201
7th 216
8th 6
Heat 2

1st 201
2nd 157
3rd 306
4th 244
5th 6
6th 14
7th 379
8th 4
Final

1st 14
2nd 157
3rd 260
4th 306
Sth 323
6th 75
7th 4
8th 296
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 299
2nd 39
3rd 157
4th 104
5th 74
6th 12
7th 96
8th 16
Heat 2

1st 12
2nd 299
3rd 28
4th 74
5th 104
6th 2
7th 157
8th 34

Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Harry Denholm
Sam Watt

Jimmy Low
Rickie Whitehead
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Vass

Rickie Whitehead
Sam Watt

Bobby Farrer
Jimmy Low
Bobby Vass

Colin Noble
Campbell Blain
Alan Rae

Colin Noble

Sam Watt
Tommy Thomson
Bobby Farrer
Brian Middlemas
Norman Walker
Alan Rae

John Conway

12 cars

Gillian Philp
Mike Robertson
Lachlan Murray
Wayne Murray
Alistair King
Billy McLeod
William Purves
Mark Short

Billy McLeod
Gillian Philp
David Allan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
David Gillie
Lachlan Murray
Darren Little

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

= N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
16
78

7
46

623

100
38

552

~

673
33
46

78
623

33
7
100
673
78
43
16
188

16 cars

Errol Johnston

Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie

Peter Forsyth

Wattie Donaldson
George MacMillan Jnr
Eddie Stanley

18 cars

Simon Farrington
Jimmy Moodie
Errol Johnston
Keith Stanford
Peter Forsyth
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Wattie Donaldson

17 cars

Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
Errol Johnston

Ronnie NcVicar

Billy Johnston

Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie Ford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

100
7
673
33
78
552
46
111

George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Moodie

Errol Johnston

Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar
Simon Farrington
Peter Forsyth

Alan Simpson

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

BN WS

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 234
2nd 84
3rd 235
4th 299
5th 334
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 234
2nd 112
3rd 84
4th 299
5th 334
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 234
2nd 112
3rd 84
4th 235
5th 299
6th 334
7th
8th

Gerry Moore

John Cowe
Duncan Robertson
Davey Philp

John Freil

NOF

NOF

NOF

Gerry Moore
Greg Cocker
John Cowe
Davey Philp
John Freil
NOF

NOF

NOF

Gerry Moore

Greg Cocker

John Cowe
Duncan Robertson
Davey Philp

John Freil

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9
368
80
27
6

Kenny Jeffries
Paul Wightman
Tam Ross

Richard Borthwick
Kenny Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWSB UGN ®

P NWSB UGN ®

B NWRUON®

157
306
14
260
201
244
323
241
217
75

216
379
296

234
84
112
299
235
334

12
104
74
157
39
28

96
16
34

0 pts TBA cars
Sam Watt
Bobby Farrer
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Rickie Whitehead
Jimmy Low
Brian Middlemas
Charlie Milne
Harry Denholm
Norman Walker
Bobby Vass
Alan Rae
Kenneth Stewart
Campbell Blain
John Conway
#N/A
#N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Gerry Moore
John Cowe
Greg Cocker
Davey Philp
Duncan Robertson
John Freil

#N/A

#N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Gillian Philp
Billy McLeod
Wayne Murray
Alistair King
Lachlan Murray
Mike Robertson
David Allan
David Gillie
William Purves
Mark Short
Darren Little

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl  ht2
5 7
8 6
3
3 3
4 s
7
6
1 4
1
2
2
s i
s i
htl  ht2
g8 8
7 6
7
5 5
6
4 a4
B i
i i
htl  ht2

N s UW®
N U B 0N

o

N

1
HiHHE #iHH
HiH
HiHHE i

ht3 final total
14 26
10 24
16 19
12 12
11

9

8 8
7

6

6 6
5

4 5
2

2

2 2
HitHi HHH
HitH HHH
ht3 final total
16 32
12 25
14 21
8 18
10 16
6 14
HitHit HHH
HitHi HHH
ht3 final total
15

11

9

9

8

7

6

3

2

1

1

HH#HH
HitHH
H#HHH

33
673
100

78

16
552

46

43
623
188

38
111

64
696
684
179
515
899

19 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Wallace
Simon Farrington
Peter Forsyth
Billy Johnston
Wattie Donaldson
Ronnie Ford
Eddie Stanley
Alan Simpson
John Fortune
Brian Gray
Thomas Ratcliffe
Derek Kilday
Chas Davidson
Phil Wyer

0 pts TBA
9 Kenny Jeffries
368 Paul Wightman
80 Tam Ross
27 Richard Borthwick
6 Kenny Brown
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl  ht2
5] 7
5
8 6
2
6 2
7 3
8
4 4
3 1
1

cars

cons final grn

htl

v o N

it
Hit#
it
Hit#
it

14 7
16 10
10 6
12 8
8 4
a4
3
2
6
2
1
ht2 final

total
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30.03.85

CANCELLED DUE TO SNOW




06.04.85

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 25 cars

1st 14 Colin Noble

2nd 260 Tommy Thomson
3rd 217 Harry Denholm
4th 244 Jimmy Low

5th 9 Jock Threadgall
6th 379 Campbell Blain
7th NOF

8th NOF

Heat 2

1st 14 Colin Noble

2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer
4th 333 Keith McBean
5th 260 Tommy Thomson

6th 7  Andy Turnbull
7th 296 John Conway
8th NOF

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 14 Colin Noble

2nd 333 Keith McBean

3rd 306 Bobby Farrer

4th 241 Charlie Milne

Sth 10 Jim Nightingale
6th 260 Tommy Thomson

7th 9 Jock Threadgall
8th 6 Bobby Vass
Ministox

Heat 1 12 cars

1st 12 Billy McLeod
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 28 David Allan

4th 157 Lachlan Murray
5th 74  Alistair King
6th 104 Wayne Murray
7th NOF

8th NOF

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 299 Gillian Philp

2nd 28 David Allan
3rd 39 Mike Robertson
4th 12 Billy McLeod

5th 74 Alistair King
6th 96 William Purves
7th 9 Scott Pryde
8th NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

F2

Heat 1 21 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 33 Keith Stanford

3rd 515 Chas Davidson

4th 673 Errol Johnston

5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 38 Eddie Stanley

7th 188 Ronnie Ford

8th 43 Billy Johnston
Heat 2
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie

2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 64 John Fortune

4th 62 Derek Donaldson
5th 46 Peter Forsyth
6th 105 James Plain

7th NOF

8th NOF

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 16 Jimmy Wallace
6th 43 Billy Johnston
7th 62 Derek Donaldson
8th 188 Ronnie Ford

Grand National
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 33 Keith Stanford
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 62 Derek Donaldson
S5th 43 Billy Johnston
6th 7 Jimmy Moodie
7th 623 Wattie Donaldson
8th 567 Stu Eashy

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

B NOAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 9 cars
1st 299 Davey Philp
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 234 Gerry Moore
4th 334 John Freil
5th 235 Duncan Robertson
6th 84 John Cowe

7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2

1st 299 Davey Philp

2nd 112 Greg Cocker

3rd 127 Alex Grant

4th 235 Duncan Robertson
5th 154 lan Headley

6th 84 John Cowe

7th 334 John Freil

8th 17 Willie Walker

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 154 lan Headley
2nd 299 Davey Philp
3rd 127 Alex Grant
4th 235 Duncan Robertson
5th 112 Greg Cocker
6th 84 John Cowe
7th 334 John Freil
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1

1st 368 Paul Wightman
2nd 100 Harry Adams

3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
Sth #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWSB UGN ®

P NWSB UGN ®

B NWRUON®

14
333
306
241
260

10
217
244

379
296

18
45
57
62
75
76
98
122
157
215
222
323

127
154
235
112
84
334
234
17

28
39
12
299
74
96
157

104

16
106

26 cars
Colin Noble
Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Tommy Thomson
Jock Threadgall
Jim Nightingale
Harry Denholm
Jimmy Low
Andy Turnbull
Campbell Blain
John Conway
Bobby Vass
Alan Rae
Nigel Atkinson
Kevin McLean
Liam Murray
Andrew Tulloch
Norman Walker
Jim Baptie
Graham Mackay
George Robertson
Sam Watt
William Simpson
Robert Davies
Brian Middlemas

9 cars
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
lan Headley
Duncan Robertson
Greg Cocker
John Cowe
John Freil
Gerry Moore
Willie Walker

12 cars
David Allan
Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod
Gillian Philp
Alistair King
William Purves
Lachlan Murray
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
David Gillie
Mark Short
John Buchanan

ht1

ht1

(0

htl

~N

ht2

A NO UV

ht2

N WNUAOOO®

ht2

ht3 WoSC total

16
14
12
10
6
4
8

32
19
18
17

[y
~N

OO0 00000000 O0OO0OONNWWUWUOO ®

ht3 WoSC total

14
12
16
10
8
6
4

30
25
20
19
15
12
11
6
1

ht3 WoSC total

14
12
10
16
8
6

20

64
33
100
62
16
43
515
673
46
188
38
105
623
567
111
175
241
684
696
788

21 cars
Jimmy Moodie
John Fortune
Keith Stanford

George MacMillan Jnr

Derek Donaldson
Jimmy Wallace
Billy Johnston
Chas Davidson
Errol Johnston
Peter Forsyth
Ronnie Ford
Eddie Stanley
James Plain
Wattie Donaldson
Stu Easby

Alan Simpson
Eric Brown Jnr
N/A

Thomas Ratcliffe
Brian Gray
George Riddell

0 pts TBA

368 Paul Wightman

100 Harry Adams
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl  ht2
8 8
6
7
4 7
5
1
6
5
4
2
3
3

cars

cons WoSC grn total

htl
8
7
Hit#
it
Hit#

16 6
14 8
10 7
12
4 5
8 6
6 4
2
2
1
ht2 final

38
28
24
23
14
14

=
[y

OO0 O0OO0OO R NWWLMARLMUO®O




13.04.85

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 333
2nd 241
3rd 14
4th 215
5th 10
6th 217
7th 260
8th 201
Heat 2

1st 333
2nd 241
3rd 14
4th 260
5th 244
6th 306
7th 6
8th 216
Final

1st 333
2nd 14
3rd 260
4th 323
Sth 216
6th 62
7th 244
8th 18
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 12
2nd 39
3rd 28
4th 104
5th 74
6th 16
7th 157
8th

Heat 2

1st 299
2nd 39
3rd 28
4th 12
5th 74
6th 104
7th 106
8th 2

Keith McBean
Charlie Milne
Colin Noble
William Simpson
Jim Nightingale
Harry Denholm
Tommy Thomson
Rickie Whitehead

Keith McBean
Charlie Milne
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Jimmy Low
Bobby Farrer
Bobby Vass
Kenneth Stewart

Keith McBean
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Tulloch
Jimmy Low

Nigel Atkinson

Billy McLeod
Mike Robertson
David Allan
Wayne Murray
Alistair King
Mark Short
Lachlan Murray
NOF

Gillian Philp
Mike Robertson
David Allan
Billy McLeod
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
John Buchanan
David Gillie

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

= N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7 Jimmy Moodie
744 Russell Taylor
33 Keith Stanford
673 Errol Johnston
844 Denis Whitfield
515 Chas Davidson
567 Stu Easby
188 Ronnie Ford

567 Stu Easby
38 Eddie Stanley
744 Russell Taylor
7 Jimmy Moodie
100 George MacMillan Jnr
33 Keith Stanford
515 Chas Davidson
673 Errol Johnston

188 Ronnie Ford
567 Stu Easby
7 Jimmy Moodie
100 George MacMillan Jnr
515 Chas Davidson
33 Keith Stanford
673 Errol Johnston
38 Eddie Stanley

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

844 Denis Whitfield
100 George MacMillan Jnr
673 Errol Johnston
7 Jimmy Moodie
644 Paul Broatch
744 Russell Taylor
567 Stu Easby
736 George Fulton

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

B NWAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 299
2nd 168
3rd 154
4th 112
5th 84
6th 235
7th 127
8th 78
Heat 2
1st 127
2nd 168
3rd 112
4th 334
5th 84
6th 78
7th 299
8th 17
Final
st 299
2nd 168
3rd 234
4th 127
5th 84
6th 334
7th 235
8th 17

Davey Philp

Alan McHattie

lan Headley

Greg Cocker

John Cowe
Duncan Robertson
Alex Grant

James Main

Alex Grant
Alan McHattie
Greg Cocker
John Freil
John Cowe
James Main
Davey Philp
Willie Walker

Davey Philp

Alan McHattie
Gerry Moore

Alex Grant

John Cowe

John Freil

Duncan Robertson
Willie Walker

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9

Kenny Jeffries
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSB UGN ®

P NWSB UGN ®

B NWRUON®

333
14
260
241
323
216
244
62
215
10
217
306

18
201

299
127
84
234
112
334
235
154
78
17

0 pts TBA cars
Keith McBean
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
Jimmy Low
Andrew Tulloch
William Simpson
Jim Nightingale
Harry Denholm
Bobby Farrer
Bobby Vass
Nigel Atkinson
Rickie Whitehead

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Alan McHattie
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
Greg Cocker
John Freil
Duncan Robertson
lan Headley
James Main
Willie Walker

0 pts TBA cars
Kenny Jeffries
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2 ht3 final total

ht1
8 8
6 6
2 5
7 7
1
4
5
4
3
3
2
1
HiHE
HHE A
HiHE
ht1 ht2 ht3
7 7
8 2
2 8
4 a4
5 6
5
3
6
1 3
1

16 32
14 26
12 19
14

10 10

8 9

4 8

6 6

5

4

3

3

2

2 2

1
HitHi HHH
HitH HHH
HitHi HHH
final total
14 28
16 26
10 20
8 16
12 12
11

6 11

4 7

6

4

2 3

htl ht2 final total

8  Huu#
HitHiE HitHE
Hiti i
HitHiE HitHE
Hiti i
HitHiE HitHE

8
HitH#
it
HitH#
it
HitH#

567
100
188
673
744
33
515
844
38
644
736
16
43
62
111
179
623
625
684
696
788
899

39
12
28
104
74
299
16
157
106

21 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Stu Easby

George MacMillan Jnr

Ronnie Ford
Errol Johnston
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Chas Davidson
Denis Whitfield
Eddie Stanley
Paul Broatch
George Fulton
Jimmy Wallace
Billy Johnston
Derek Donaldson
Alan Simpson
Derek Kilday
Wattie Donaldson
Jim Donaldson
Thomas Ratcliffe
Brian Gray
George Riddell
Phil Wyer

0 pts TBA cars
Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod
David Allan
Wayne Murray
Alistair King
Gillian Philp
Mark Short
Lachlan Murray
John Buchanan
David Gillie

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl  ht2
8 5
2 8
4

A wWwoNU R
N WO =

7
htl  ht2
7 7
8 5
6 6
5 3
4 4
8
3
2
2
1
HitHE
HiH
HitHE

cons final
12
14
10
16
4

ht3 final

grn total
5 30
2 26
7 21
17
6 16
3 16
15
13
8 12
9
4 4
1 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
total
14
13
12
8
8
8
3
2
2
1
H#HH#
H#uHH
H#HH#




20.04.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 24 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 333 Keith McBean 8 14 22 673 Errol Johnston 7 8 14 6 35
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 241 Charlie Milne 5 7 10 22 744 Russell Taylor 7 12 8 27
1st 333 Keith McBean 8 1st 844 Denis Whitfield 8 1st 127 Alex Grant 8 306 Bobby Farrer 8 12 20 644 Paul Broatch 1 16 6 23
2nd 217 Harry Denholm 7 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 323 Brian Middlemas 6 2 8 16 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 5 10 2 19
3rd 323 Brian Middlemas 6 3rd 179 Derek Kilday 6 3rd 168 Alan McHattie 6 14 Colin Noble 16 16 179 Derek Kilday 6 6 7 19
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 515 Chas Davidson 5 4th 5 Nigel Imrie 5 217 Harry Denholm 7 4 11 52 Martin Lamb 3 3 8 14
5th 122 George Robertson 4 5th 33 Keith Stanford 4 5th 84 John Cowe 4 122 George Robertson 4 3 7 844 Denis Whitfield 8 4 12
6th 29 Sid Threadgall 3 6th 52 Martin Lamb 3 6th 235 Duncan Robertson 3 161 Colin Birtley 1 5 6 33 Keith Stanford 4 6 10
7th 3 John Noble 2 7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 7th 78 James Main 2 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 6 62 Derek Donaldson 2 5 7
8th 161 Colin Birtley 1 8th 644 Paul Broatch 1 8th 112 Greg Cocker 1 222 Robert Davies 6 6 515 Chas Davidson 5 2 7
62 Andrew Tulloch 4 4 49 Eric Moore 1 4 1 6
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 29 Sid Threadgall 3 3 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 4
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 8 1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 3 John Noble 2 2 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 6 Bobby Vass 2 2 43 Billy Johnston 0
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 234 Gerry Moore 6 75 Norman Walker 1 1 105 James Plain 0
4th 161 Colin Birtley 5 4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 5 4th 84 John Cowe 5 #N/A HitHH #HHH #i##4 #4444 188 Ronnie Ford 0
5th 217 Harry Denholm 4 5th 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 5th 112 Greg Cocker 4 #N/A HitH i #it## #4224 Malcolm Kellett 0
6th 122 George Robertson 3 6th 52 Martin Lamb 3 6th 168 Alan McHattie 3 #N/A HitHH #HHH #i##4 ##HH# 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
7th 323 Brian Middlemas 2 7th 515 Chas Davidson 2 7th NOF 2 #N/A HiHE HHE #i## #4### 625 Jim Donaldson 0
8th 75 Norman Walker 1 8th 49 Eric Moore 1 8th NOF 1 #N/A HitHH #HHH #it## #4684 Thomas Ratcliffe 0
696 Brian Gray 0
Final Final Final 736 George Fulton 0
1st 14 Colin Noble 16 1st 644 Paul Broatch 16 I1st 168 Alan McHattie 16 788 George Riddell 0
2nd 333 Keith McBean 14 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 14 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14 871 Ray Armstrong 0
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 12 3rd 744 Russell Taylor 12 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12
4th 241 Charlie Milne 10 4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 10 4th 66 lan Dickie 10
Sth 323 Brian Middlemas 8 Sth 52 Martin Lamb 8 5th 84 John Cowe 8
6th 222 Robert Davies 6 6th 179 Derek Kilday 6 6th 112 Greg Cocker 6 11 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 7th 49  Eric Moore 4 7th 235 Duncan Robertson 4 127 Alex Grant 8 7 14 29
8th 6 Bobby Vass 2 8th 62 Derek Donaldson 2 8th 102 Ronnie McKenzie 2 299 Davey Philp 7 8 12 27 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
168 Alan McHattie 6 3 16 25 74 Alistair King 8 8 16
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 84 John Cowe 4 5 8 17 28 DavidAllan 7 6 13
Heat 1 1st 744 Russell Taylor 8 Heatl 112 Greg Cocker 1 4 6 11 39 Mike Robertson 6 4 10
1st 74  Alistair King 8 2nd 179 Derek Kilday 7 1st 13 Andrew Wright 8 66 lan Dickie 10 10 157 Lachlan Murray 4 5 9
2nd 28 David Allan 7 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 2nd 40 Sandy Baxter 7 235 Duncan Robertson 3 4 7 299 Gillian Philp 7 7
3rd 39 Mike Robertson 6 4th 62 Derek Donaldson 5 3rd #N/A 6 234 Gerry Moore 6 6 12 Billy McLeod 5 5
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 5th 844 Denis Whitfield 4 4th #N/A 5 5 Nigel Imrie 5 5 104 Wayne Murray 3 2 5
5th 157 Lachlan Murray 4 6th 644 Paul Broatch 6 5th #N/A 4 78 James Main 2 2 34 Darren Little 3 3
6th 104 Wayne Murray 3 7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 6th #N/A 3 102 Ronnie McKenzie 2 2 106 John Buchanan 2 2
7th 106 John Buchanan 2 8th 49 Eric Moore 1 7th #N/A 2 96 William Purves 1 1
8th NOF 1 8th #N/A 1 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total #N/A HiH H#iHH
13 Andrew Wright 8 8 #N/A HHHE HHH H#iHH
Heat 2 40 Sandy Baxter 7 7
1st 74  Alistair King 8 #N/A Hit HitH
2nd 299 Gillian Philp 7 #N/A H#itHH HitH#
3rd 28 David Allan 6
4th 157 Lachlan Murray 5
Sth 39 Mike Robertson 4
6th 34 Darren Little 3
7th 104 Wayne Murray 2
8th 96 William Purves 1




27.04.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 30 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 333 Keith McBean 6 8 16 30 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 8 16 8 39
Heat 1 18 cars Heat 1 30 cars Heat 1 12 cars 14 Colin Noble 7 7 12 26 644 Paul Broatch 7 14 21
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 744 Russell Taylor 8 1st 234 Gerry Moore 8 260 Tommy Thomson 8 4 10 22 844 Denis Whitfield 3 8 8 19
2nd 14 Colin Noble 7 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 3  John Noble 3 14 17 41 Gordon McDougall 1 10 7 18
3rd 333 Keith McBean 6 3rd 31 Harry Simpson 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 62 Andrew Tulloch 2 6 4 12 49 Eric Moore 2 6 6 14
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 515 Chas Davidson 5 4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 216 Kenneth Stewart 1 8 9 38 Eddie Stanley 12 12
5th 217 Harry Denholm 4 5th 313 GaryBark 4 5th 112 Greg Cocker 4 241 Charlie Milne 5 1 6 515 Chas Davidson 5 4 3 12
6th 75 Norman Walker 3 6th 62 Derek Donaldson 3 6th 84 John Cowe 3 217 Harry Denholm 4 2 6 313 GaryBark 4 5 9
7th 62 Andrew Tulloch 2 7th 49 Eric Moore 2 7th 154 lan Headley 2 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6 744 Russell Taylor 8 8
8th 216 Kenneth Stewart 1 8th 41 Gordon McDougall 1 8th 334 John Freil 1 161 Colin Birtley 5 5 33 Keith Stanford 2 5 7
75 Norman Walker 3 3 62 Derek Donaldson 3 2 2 7
Heat 2 20 cars Heat 2 23 cars Heat 2 11 cars 167 Stan Matthews 2 2 31 Harry Simpson 6 6
1st 333 Keith McBean 8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 1st 234 Gerry Moore 8 #N/A HitH i #it## ##H# 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 6
2nd 14 Colin Noble 7 2nd 644 Paul Broatch 7 2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 #N/A HitHH #HHH #it#H #4416 Jimmy Wallace 1 4 5
3rd 62 Andrew Tulloch 6 3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6 #N/A HitH i #it## #### 188 Ronnie Ford 1 1
4th 161 Colin Birtley 5 4th 313 Gary Bark 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 #N/A it HiH H#iH #### 17 Joe Martin 0
5th 260 Tommy Thomson 4 5th 515 Chas Davidson 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 #N/A HitH i #it## ##H# 20  Steven Frankland 0
6th 3 John Noble 3 6th 844 Denis Whitfield 3 6th 84 John Cowe 3 43 Billy Johnston 0
7th 217 Harry Denholm 2 7th 33 Keith Stanford 2 7th 112 Greg Cocker 2 64 John Fortune 0
8th 241 Charlie Milne 1 8th 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 8th 5 Nigel Imrie 1 105 James Plain 0
111 Alan Simpson 0
Final Final Final 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 179 Derek Kilday 0
1st 333 Keith McBean 16 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 16 1st 234 Gerry Moore 16 234 Gerry Moore 8 8 16 32 224 Malcolm Kellett 0
2nd 3 John Noble 14 2nd 644 Paul Broatch 14 2nd 299 Davey Philp 14 299 Davey Philp 7 6 14 27 567 StuEasby 0
3rd 14 Colin Noble 12 3rd 38 Eddie Stanley 12 3rd 168 Alan McHattie 12 168 Alan McHattie 5 7 12 24 621 George Beckham 0
4th 260 Tommy Thomson 10 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 10 4th 154 lan Headley 10 84 John Cowe 3 3 8 14 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
Sth 216 Kenneth Stewart 8 S5th 844 Denis Whitfield 8 5th 84 John Cowe 8 127 Alex Grant 6 B 2 13 673 ErrolJohnston 0
6th 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6th 49  Eric Moore 6 6th 112 Greg Cocker 6 112 Greg Cocker 4 2 6 12 684 Thomas Ratcliffe 0
7th 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 7th 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 7th 5 Nigel Imrie 4 154 lan Headley 2 10 12 736 George Fulton 0
8th 167 Stan Matthews 2 8th 62 Derek Donaldson 2 8th 127 Alex Grant 2 5 Nigel Imrie 1 4 5 788 George Riddell 0
66 lan Dickie 4 a4
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 334 John Freil 1 1
Heat 1 12 cars 1st 844 Denis Whitfield 8 SAFEWAY CHARITY SHIELD 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 1st 83 Stuart Simpson 8 0 cars htl ht2 final total 39 Mike Robertson 8 8 16
2nd 28 David Allan 7 3rd 49 Eric Moore 6 2nd #N/A 7 83 Stuart Simpson 8 8 28 David Allan 7 7 14
3rd 299 Gillian Philp 6 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 3rd #N/A 6 #N/A Hitti HitH #i## 12  Billy McLeod 5 4 9
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 Sth 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 4th #N/A 5 #N/A Hiti HitHE #### 299 Gillian Philp 6 6
5th 34 Darren Little 4 6th 515 Chas Davidson 3 5th #N/A 4 #N/A B iR #### 34 Darren Little 4 2 6
6th 106 John Buchanan B3] 7th 62 Derek Donaldson 2 6th #N/A 3 #N/A Hiti HitHE #i## 74 Alistair King 6 6
7th 9  Scott Pryde 2 8th 188 Ronnie Ford 1 7th #N/A 2 #N/A HiHH HiH #it##t 9  Scott Pryde 2 3 5
8th 104 Wayne Murray 1 8th #N/A 1 #N/A HitHH HitHH #it## 157 Lachlan Murray 5 5
106 John Buchanan 3 3
Heat 2 104 Wayne Murray 1 1
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 16 Mark Short 1 1
2nd 28 David Allan 7 #N/A HiHH HHiE HiH
3rd 74 Alistair King 6
4th 157 Lachlan Murray 5
5th 12 Billy McLeod 4
6th 9 Scott Pryde 3
7th 34 Darren Little 2
8th 16 Mark Short 1




04.05.85
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 14
2nd 306
3rd 333
4th 260
5th 75
6th 3
7th 62
8th 122
Heat 2

1st 260
2nd 75
3rd 241
4th 14
5th 3
6th 122
7th 161
8th

Final

1st 333
2nd 306
3rd 241
4th 75
5th 3
6th 62
7th 122
8th 167
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 12
2nd 74
3rd 39
4th 106
5th 28
6th 9
7th 157
8th 34
Heat 2

1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 28
4th 106
5th 12
6th 9
7th 96
8th

Colin Noble
Bobby Farrer
Keith McBean
Tommy Thomson
Norman Walker
John Noble
Andrew Tulloch
George Robertson

Tommy Thomson
Norman Walker
Charlie Milne
Colin Noble

John Noble
George Robertson
Colin Birtley

NOF

Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Norman Walker
John Noble
Andrew Tulloch
George Robertson
Stan Matthews

Billy McLeod
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
David Allan
Scott Pryde
Lachlan Murray
Darren Little

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
David Allan
John Buchanan
Billy McLeod
Scott Pryde
William Purves
NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

= N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

26 cars

179 Derek Kilday

844 Denis Whitfield
644 Paul Broatch

33 Keith Stanford

41 Gordon McDougall
16 Jimmy Wallace

49  Eric Moore

111 Alan Simpson

179 Derek Kilday

7 Jimmy Moodie
70 Jake Lothian
49  Eric Moore
644 Paul Broatch
33 Keith Stanford
515 Chas Davidson
567 Stu Easby

179 Derek Kilday

7 Jimmy Moodie
70 Jake Lothian
33 Keith Stanford
49  Eric Moore
515 Chas Davidson
871 Ray Armstrong
567 Stu Easby

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

70 Jake Lothian
7 Jimmy Moodie
33 Keith Stanford
100 George MacMillan Jnr
41 Gordon McDougall
179 Derek Kilday
567 Stu Easby
673 Errol Johnston

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

P NOAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 168
2nd 154
3rd 299
4th 112
5th 5
6th 84
7th 235
8th 334
Heat 2
1st 299
2nd 154
3rd 234
4th 235
5th 17
6th 5
7th
8th
Final
st 299
2nd 234
3rd 112
4th 84
5th 17
6th 77
7th 235
8th

Alan McHattie

lan Headley
Davey Philp

Greg Cocker

Nigel Imrie

John Cowe
Duncan Robertson
John Freil

Davey Philp

lan Headley

Gerry Moore
Duncan Robertson
Willie Walker
Nigel Imrie

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp

Gerry Moore

Greg Cocker

John Cowe

Willie Walker

lan McGuigan
Duncan Robertson
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSB UGN ®

P NWSB UGN ®

B NWRUON®

333
306
75
241

14
260
62
122
161
167

234
112
154
84
17
235
168

77
334

0 pts TBA cars
Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
Norman Walker
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson
Andrew Tulloch
George Robertson
Colin Birtley
Stan Matthews

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Davey Philp
Gerry Moore
Greg Cocker
lan Headley
John Cowe
Willie Walker
Duncan Robertson
Alan McHattie
Nigel Imrie

lan McGuigan
John Freil

0 cars
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl  ht2

B N U O W »
0 U A O N

w

HitHE
it
HitHE
it
HitHE
it
HitHE
it
HitHE

htl  ht2

htl
Hit
HitHH
HitH
HitHH
HitH
HitHiH
HitH
HitHiH
HitH
HitHiH

ht3 final
16
14
10
12
8

2

total
22
21
21
18
15
13
13
8
8
2
2

HHE B
HiHH
HHE B
HiHH
HHE B
HiHH HHH
HHE B
HiHH
HHE B

ht3 final
16
14
12

10

8
4

ht2 final

total
30
20
17

total
it
HitH#
it
HitH#
HitH#
Hit#
HitH#
Hit#
HitH#
Hit#

179

70
33
49
644
41
515
844
100
567
871
16
111
673
17
18
38
43
62
105
190
623
684
736
744

74
39
12
106
28

157
96
34

26 cars
Derek Kilday
Jimmy Moodie
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson
Denis Whitfield

George MacMillan Jnr

Stu Easby

Ray Armstrong
Jimmy Wallace
Alan Simpson
Errol Johnston
Joe Martin

Joe Martin

Eddie Stanley
Billy Johnston
Derek Donaldson
James Plain
Ronnie Ford
Wattie Donaldson
Thomas Ratcliffe
George Fulton
Russell Taylor

0 pts TBA cars
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod
John Buchanan
David Allan
Scott Pryde
Lachlan Murray
William Purves
Darren Little

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl  ht2
8 8

A NG
ST wo N

htl  ht2

W o U bh N

HitHE
HiH
HitHE
HiH
HiHE HHE
HHHE HHH

cons final
16
14
12
10
8

ht3 final

grn total
6 38
7 28
8 26
6 24
15
10
4 8
8
7
5 5
2 5
a4
3
1
1 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
total
14
14
12
10
10
6
2
2
1
H#HH#
H#uHH
H#HH#
H#uHH
H#iH#
H#HHHE




11.05.85 FORMUA 2 WORLD QUALIFYING ROUND 22 cars hti ht2 ht3 final total 32 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 14 Colin Noble 8 8 14 30 644 Paul Broatch 8 14 8 30

Heat 1 21 cars Heat 1 16 cars Heat 1 13 cars 260 Tommy Thomson 7 7 8 22 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 8 5 21

1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 333 Keith McBean 6 16 22 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 10 4 21

2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 7 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 171 Tommy Davidson 4 12 16 628 Kevin Stack 4 16 20

3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 3rd 112 Greg Cocker 6 171 Tommy Davidson 4 12 16 621 George Beckham 7 12 19

4th 167 Stan Matthews 5 4th 69 Simon Chalky 5 4th 235 Duncan Robertson 5 75 Norman Walker 4 1 6 11 70 Jake Lothian 4 4 7 15

5th 75 Norman Walker 4 5th 70 Jake Lothian 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 161 Colin Birtley 10 10 744 Russell Taylor 7 6 13

6th 22 Norman Coutts 3 6th 791 Neil Anderson 3 6th 17 Willie Walker 3 160 Martin Johnson 6 3 9 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 6 12

7th 45 Kevin McLean 2 7th 673 Errol Johnston 2 7th 84 John Cowe 2 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 4 6 69 Simon Chalky 5 3 8

8th 4 Alan Rae 1 8th 163 Roy Goodman 1 8th 8 Charlie Brown 1 167 Stan Matthews 5 5 179 Derek Kilday 8 8
306 Bobby Farrer 5 5 515 Chas Davidson 5 2 7

Heat 2 22 cars Heat 2 16 cars Heat 2 11 cars 22 Norman Coutts 3 3 33 Keith Stanford 6 6

1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 127 Alex Grant 8 45 Kevin McLean 2 2 188 Ronnie Ford 6 6

2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 7 2nd 621 George Beckham 7 2nd 235 Duncan Robertson 7 323 Brian Middlemas 2 2 791 Neil Anderson 3 2 5

3rd 333 Keith McBean 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 5 Nigel Imrie 6 4 Alan Rae 1 1 844 Denis Whitfield 5 5

4th 306 Bobby Farrer 5 4th 515 Chas Davidson 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 3 John Noble 0 871 Ray Armstrong 4 4

5th 171 Tommy Davidson 4 5th 628 Kevin Stack 4 5th 112 Greg Cocker 4 62 Andrew Tulloch 0 54 Martin Buckley 3 3

6th 160 Martin Johnson 3 6th 54 Martin Buckley 3 6th 84 John Cowe 3 109 John Bell 0 623 Wattie Donaldson 3 3

7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 899 Phil Wyer 2 7th 17 Willie Walker 2 122 George Robertson 0 673 Errol Johnston 2 1 3

8th 75 Norman Walker 1 8th 62 Derek Donaldson 1 8th NOF 1 181 Geoff Mintram 0 620 RexBradford 2 2
222 Robert Davies 0 899 Phil Wyer 2 2

Final 18 cars Consolation 12 cars Final 11 cars 241 Charlie Milne 0 17 Joe Martin 1 1

1st 333 Keith McBean 16 1st 179 Derek Kilday 8 1st 154 lan Headley 16 62 Derek Donaldson 1 1

2nd 14 Colin Noble 14 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14 163 Roy Goodman 1 1

3rd 171 Tommy Davidson 12 3rd 188 Ronnie Ford 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 12 1 Malcolm Locke 0

4th 161 Colin Birtley 10 4th 844 Denis Whitfield 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 10 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 38 Eddie Stanley 0

Sth 260 Tommy Thomson 8 5th 871 Ray Armstrong 4 5th 17 Willie Walker 8 127 Alex Grant 7 8 14 29 41 Gordon McDougall 0

6th 75 Norman Walker 6 6th 623 Wattie Donaldson 3 6th 84 John Cowe 6 66 lan Dickie 4 12 16 43 BillyJohnston 0

7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 7th 620 Rex Bradford 2 7th 102 Ronnie McKenzie 4 154 lan Headley 16 16 49 Eric Moore 0

8th 323 Brian Middlemas 2 8th 17 Joe Martin 1 8th NOF 2 234 Gerry Moore 5 10 15 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
17 Willie Walker 3 2 8 13 111 Alan Simpson 0

Ministox Final 24 cars Super Bangers 235 Duncan Robertson 5 7 12 224 Malcolm Kellett 0

Heat 1 12 cars 1st 628 Kevin Stack 16 Heat1l cars 84 John Cowe 2 3 6 11

1st 74  Alistair King 8 2nd 644 Paul Broatch 14 1st 83 Stuart Simpson 8 112 Greg Cocker 6 4 10

2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 3rd 621 George Beckham 12 2nd #N/A 7 168 Alan McHattie 8 8

3rd 106 John Buchanan 6 4th 16 Jimmy Wallace 10 3rd #N/A 6 5 Nigel Imrie 6 6 12 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

4th 28 David Allan 5 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 4th #N/A 5 102 Ronnie McKenzie 4 4 12 Billy McLeod 7 8 15

5th 34 Darren Little 4 6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 5th #N/A 4 8  Charlie Brown 1 1 106 John Buchanan 6 6 12

6th 157 Lachlan Murray 3 7th 70 Jake Lothian 4 6th #N/A 3 334 John Freil 0 28 David Allan 5 5 10

7th 96 William Purves 2 8th 791 Neil Anderson 2 7th #N/A 2 74 Alistair King 8 1 9

8th 104 Wayne Murray 1 8th #N/A 1 9  Scott Pryde 7 7

Grand National 18 cars 157 Lachlan Murray 3 3 6

Heat 2 12 cars 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 cars htl ht2 final total 104 Wayne Murray 1 4 5

1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 2nd 70 Jake Lothian 7 83 Stuart Simpson 8 8 34 Darren Little 4 4

2nd 9 Scott Pryde 7 3rd 744 Russell Taylor 6 #N/A #i #### 96 William Purves 2 2 4

3rd 106 John Buchanan 6 4th 7 Jimmy Moodie 5] #N/A Hit #### 39 Mike Robertson 0

4th 28 David Allan 5 5th 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 #N/A #iH #it#t#t 55 Michele Maxwell 0

5th 104 Wayne Murray 4 6th 69 Simon Chalky 3 #N/A Hit #### 107 George McCallum 0

6th 157 Lachlan Murray 3 7th 515 Chas Davidson 2 #N/A #iH H#itH

7th 96 William Purves 2 8th 673 Errol Johnston 1 #N/A it H#iiH

8th 74 Alistair King 1




18.05.85 22 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 24 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 109 John Bell 5 6 16 27 744 Russell Taylor 8 8 16 4 36
Heat 1 22 cars Heat 1 24 cars Heat 1 13 cars 260 Tommy Thomson 4 8 14 26 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 3 14 23
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 744 Russell Taylor 8 1st 154 lan Headley 8 3 John Noble 7 4 10 21 33 Keith Stanford 5 8 6 19
2nd 3 John Noble 7 2nd 70 Jake Lothian 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 14 Colin Noble 8 7 15 644 Paul Broatch 1 10 8 19
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 3rd 234 Gerry Moore 6 160 Martin Johnson 3 12 15 673 Errol Johnston 5 7 5 17
4th 109 John Bell 5 4th 673 Errol Johnston 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 323 Brian Middlemas 5 8 13 49 Eric Moore 1 6 7 14
5th 260 Tommy Thomson 4 5th 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6 12 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 2 6 12
6th 157 Sam Watt 3 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 3 6th 5 Nigel Imrie 3 157 Sam Watt 3 2 4 9 844 Denis Whitfield 12 12
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 7th 235 Duncan Robertson 2 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 3 188 Ronnie Ford 4 4 8
8th 161 Colin Birtley 1 8th 49 Eric Moore 1 8th 17 Willie Walker 1 22 Norman Coutts 2 2 41 Gordon McDougall 3 4 7
161 Colin Birtley 1 1 70 Jake Lothian 7 7
Heat 2 18 cars Heat 2 22 cars Heat 2 9 cars 45 Kevin McLean 0 17 Joe Martin 2 1 3
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 744 Russell Taylor 8 1st 154 lan Headley 8 62 Andrew Tulloch 0 515 Chas Davidson 3 3
2nd 14 Colin Noble 7 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 7 2nd 66 lan Dickie 7 75 Norman Walker 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 2 2
3rd 109 John Bell 6 3rd 49 Eric Moore 6 3rd 5 Nigel Imrie 6 122 George Robertson 0 62 Derek Donaldson 0
4th 323 Brian Middlemas 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 17 Willie Walker 5 167 Stan Matthews 0 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
5th 3  John Noble 4 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th 334 John Freil 4 180 Colin Nicol 0 99 N/A 0
6th 160 Martin Johnson 3 6th 7 Jimmy Moodie 3 6th 102 Ronnie McKenzie 3 181 Geoff Mintram 0 105 James Plain 0
7th 157 Sam Watt 2 7th 16 Jimmy Wallace 2 7th 84 John Cowe 2 222 Robert Davies 0 111 Alan Simpson 0
8th 216 Kenneth Stewart 1 8th 644 Paul Broatch 1 8th NOF 1 296 John Conway 0 580 Alan Madams 0
333 Keith McBean 0 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
Final 19 cars Final 17 cars Final 7 cars 580 Campbell Blain 0 736 George Fulton 0
1st 109 John Bell 16 1st 744 Russell Taylor 16 1st 154 lan Headley 16 788 George Riddell 0
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 14 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 14 2nd 66 lan Dickie 14 790 Mark Taylor 0
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 12 3rd 844 Denis Whitfield 12 3rd 17 Willie Walker 12
4th 3 John Noble 10 4th 644 Paul Broatch 10 4th 84 John Cowe 10 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
5th 323 Brian Middlemas 8 5th 33 Keith Stanford 8 5th 5 Nigel Imrie 8 154 lan Headley 8 8 16 32 12 Billy McLeod 8 8 16
6th 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 6 6th 102 Ronnie McKenzie 6 66 lan Dickie 5 7 14 26 39 Mike Robertson 7 7 14
7th 157 Sam Watt 4 7th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 7th NOF 4 17 Willie Walker 1 5 12 18 104 Wayne Murray 6 5 11
8th 22 Norman Coutts 2 8th 17 Joe Martin 2 8th NOF 2 5 Nigel Imrie 3 6 8 17 74 Alistair King 5 4 9
84 John Cowe 2 10 12 28 DavidAllan 4 3 7
Ministox Grand National 14 cars Super Bangers 102 Ronnie McKenzie 3 6 9 9 Scott Pryde 6 6
Heat 1 12 cars 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 Heatl 16 cars 299 Davey Philp 7 7 157 Lachlan Murray 3 3
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 2nd 49 Eric Moore 7 1st 83 Stuart Simpson 8 234 Gerry Moore 6 6 55 Michele Maxwell 2 2
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 2nd 66 Stuart McCaig 7 127 Alex Grant 4 4 107 George McCallum 2 2
3rd 104 Wayne Murray 6 4th 673 Errol Johnston 5 3rd 13 Andrew Wright 6 334 John Freil 4 4 96 William Purves 1 1
4th 74 Alistair King 5 5th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 4th 6 Kenny Brown 5 235 Duncan Robertson 2 2
5th 28 David Allan 4 6th 515 Chas Davidson 3 5th 57 Neil Adams 4 168 Alan McHattie 0
6th 157 Lachlan Murray 3 7th 744 Russell Taylor 4 6th 368 Paul Wightman 3 208 Graham Cotterrell 0
7th 55 Michele Maxwell 2 8th 17 Joe Martin 1 7th #N/A 2
8th 96 William Purves 1 8th #N/A 1
0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total
Heat 2 10 cars 83 Stuart Simpson 8 8
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 66 Stuart McCaig 7 7
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 13 Andrew Wright 6 6
3rd 9 Scott Pryde 6 6 Kenny Brown 5 5
4th 104 Wayne Murray 5 57 Neil Adams 4 4
5th 74 Alistair King 4 368 Paul Wightman 3 3
6th 28 David Allan 3 #N/A #itH# Hit#
7th 107 George McCallum 2 #N/A Hit Hit
8th NOF 1




25.05.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 WHM total 28 cars htl ht2 cons WHM grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 160 Martin Johnson 7 5 16 28 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 14 8 30
Heat 1 Heat 1 28 cars Heat 1 11 cars 3 John Noble 8 7 8 23 673 ErrolJohnston 3 5] 12 6 26
1st 3 John Noble 8 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 22 Norman Coutts 4 4 12 20 744 Russell Taylor 6 8 5 19
2nd 160 Martin Johnson 7 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 2nd 17 Willie Walker 7 14 Colin Noble 6 8 14 644 Paul Broatch 16 16
3rd 14 Colin Noble 6 3rd 744 Russell Taylor 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 2 10 14 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 7 1 15
4th 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 334 John Freil 5 62 Andrew Tulloch 14 14 925 John Dawe 8 7 15
5th 22 Norman Coutts 4 5th 515 Chas Davidson 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6 33 Keith Stanford 5 3 4 2 14
6th 161 Colin Birtley 3 6th 673 Errol Johnston 3 6th 234 Gerry Moore 3 260 Tommy Thomson 5 5 49 Eric Moore 1 6 6 13
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 179 Derek Kilday 2 7th 66 lan Dickie 2 161 Colin Birtley 3 3 16 Jimmy Wallace 10 10
8th NOF 1 8th 49  Eric Moore 1 8th NOF 1 157 Sam Watt 3 3 515 Chas Davidson 4 2 4 10
#N/A HitHe HHHE #it## ##H## 41 Gordon McDougall 4 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 23 cars Heat 2 #N/A HHH ity #it#4 ##H# 100 George MacMillan Jnr 3 3
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 744 Russell Taylor 8 I1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 #N/A HitH i #it##H ##H# 179 Derek Kilday 2 1 3
2nd 3 John Noble 7 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 2nd 154 lan Headley 7 #N/A HitHH #HHH #i##4 #### 567 Stu Easby 2 2
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 49 Eric Moore 6 3rd 17 Willie Walker 6 17 Joe Martin 0
4th 160 Martin Johnson 5 4th 673 Errol Johnston 5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 5 43 Billy Johnston 0
5th 22 Norman Coutts 4 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th 84 John Cowe 4 62 Derek Donaldson 0
6th 157 Sam Watt 3 6th 33 Keith Stanford 3 6th 5 Nigel Imrie 3 99 N/A 0
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 515 Chas Davidson 2 7th 334 John Freil 2 188 Ronnie Ford 0
8th NOF 1 8th 179 Derek Kilday 1 8th NOF 1 224 Malcolm Kellett 0
292 N/A 0
Willie Hunter Memorial Willie Hunter Memorial Willie Hunter Memorial 11 cars htl ht2 ht3 WHM total 552 Simon Farrington 0
1st 160 Martin Johnson 16 1st 644 Paul Broatch 16 1st 168 Alan McHattie 16 168 Alan McHattie 8 8 16 32 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
2nd 62 Andrew Tulloch 14 2nd 78 Ronnie NcVicar 14 2nd 154 lan Headley 14 154 lan Headley 7 14 21 625 lJim Donaldson 0
3rd 22 Norman Coutts 12 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 12 3rd 127 Alex Grant 12 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 5! 10 19 684 Thomas Ratcliffe 0
4th 216 Kenneth Stewart 10 4th 16 Jimmy Wallace 10 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 10 127 Alex Grant 6 12 18 736 George Fulton 0
Sth 3 John Noble 8 5th 925 John Dawe 8 5th 84 John Cowe 8 17 Willie Walker 7 6 4 17 788 George Riddell 0
6th NOF 6 6th 49  Eric Moore 6 6th 5 Nigel Imrie 6 84 John Cowe 4 8 12 844 Denis Whitfield 0
7th NOF 4 7th 33 Keith Stanford 4 7th 17 Willie Walker 4 5 Nigel Imrie 3 6 9
8th NOF 2 8th 567 Stu Easby 2 8th 234 Gerry Moore 2 334 John Freil 5 2 7 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 WHM total
234 Gerry Moore 3 2 5 74 Alistair King 6 16 22
Ministox Grand National 18 cars Super Bangers 66 lan Dickie 2 2 9 Scott Pryde 5 14 21
Heat 1 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8  Willie Hunter Memorial 102 Ronnie McKenzie 0 28 DavidAllan 7 12 19
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 2nd 925 John Dawe 7 1st 22 Colin McCabe 8 12 Billy McLeod 8 10 18
2nd 28 David Allan 7 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 2nd #N/A 7 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total 157 Lachlan Murray 3 6 9
3rd 74  Alistair King 6 4th 744 Russell Taylor 5 3rd #N/A 6 22 Colin McCabe 8 8 39 Mike Robertson 8 8
4th 9 Scott Pryde 5 5th 515 Chas Davidson 4 4th #N/A 5 #N/A #iHH #it## 104 Wayne Murray 4 4 8
S5th 104 Wayne Murray 4 6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr 3 5th #N/A 4 #N/A #iH #it##t 55 Michele Maxwell 1 2 3
6th 157 Lachlan Murray 3 7th 33 Keith Stanford 2 6th #N/A 3 #N/A #i #### 34 Darren Little 2 2
7th 34 Darren Little 2 8th 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 7th #N/A 2 #N/A HiHE HEHY
8th 55 Michele Maxwell 1 8th #N/A 1 #N/A H#itHH HitH#
Willie Hunter Memorial
1st 74 Alistair King 16
2nd 9 Scott Pryde 14
3rd 28 David Allan 12
4th 12 Billy McLeod 10

Sth 39 Mike Robertson 8
6th 157 Lachlan Murray 6
7th 104 Wayne Murray 4
8th 55 Michele Maxwell 2




